
 

2014 GREEN CATHEDRAL 5K RESULTS 

MILL CREEK PARK 

Sep. 14, 2014 

60 DEGREES SUNNY AND CALM 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual.  

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Open Men 

    1    1  Michael Dahmen, 19, NortH Bloomfield, OH   19:07.5    5:28 

 

Open Women 

    5    1  Amanda McNinch, 35, Boardman, Ohio         29:54.4    8:33 

 

 

 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Men Under 15 

   10    1  Derek Sletvold, 14, Austintown, Ohio       30:53.2    8:49 

 

Men 15 - 19 

   49    1  Nate Rusu, 19, Canfield, Ohio              37:26.4   10:42 

 

Men 20 - 24 

    7    1  Frank Lattanzio, 22, Youngstown, Ohio      30:18.6    8:40 

 

Men 25 - 29 

    2    1  Nick Perrico, 29, MaDison, OH              21:25.1    6:07 

 

Men 30 - 34 

   11    1  Jonathan Jenyk, 30, Youngstown, Ohio       31:05.4    8:53 

 

Men 35 - 39 



   12    1  Michael Dunham, 39, Poland, Ohio           31:13.3    8:55 

 

Men 40 - 44 

   46    1  Chris Waltz, 40, Warren, Ohio              37:20.9   10:40 

 

Men 45 - 49 

    3    1  timothy powers, 49, Boardman, Ohio         26:07.9    7:28 

 

Men 50 - 54 

   21    1  Jeffrey S. Grace, 53, Canfield, Ohio       32:52.5    9:24 

 

Men 55 - 59 

   28    1  Terry Costello, 57, Boardman, Ohio         34:15.9    9:47 

 

Men 60 - 64 

   14    1  Rich Morgan, 62, Youngstown, Ohio          31:27.0    8:59 

 

Men 65 - 69 

   69    1  Larry Koval, 66, Warren, Ohio              40:58.7   11:42 

 

Men 70 - 74 

   45    1  Richard Hanks, 74, Niles, Ohio             37:11.1   10:37 

 

Men 75 & Up 

   72    1  Gerald Kyle, 79, NeGley, OH                41:45.9   11:56 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Women Under 15 

   83    1  Hannah Zuco, 13                            44:52.3   12:49 

 

Women 15 - 19 

   73    1  Marissa Phillips, 18, Boardman, Ohio       41:53.7   11:58 

 

Women 20 - 24 

    6    1  Elisabeth Stocking, 24, Chicago, Illinois  30:09.8    8:37 

 

Women 25 - 29 

   25    1  Shannon Dudash, 29, Poland, Ohio           33:31.8    9:35 

 

Women 30 - 34 

   34    1  Alicia Prieto Langarica, 30, Boardman, Ohio 

                                                        35:08.8   10:03 

 

Women 35 - 39 

   15    1  Natalie Lariccia, 36, Canfield, Ohio       31:42.5    9:04 

 

Women 40 - 44 

   27    1  Joyce Garnet, 43, Warren, Ohio             34:11.8    9:46 

 

Women 45 - 49 

    9    1  Nancy Niess, 45, Boardman, Ohio            30:37.7    8:45 

 

Women 50 - 54 

   43    1  Lee White, 52, Austintown, Ohio            36:41.9   10:29 

 

Women 55 - 59 

   18    1  Renee Bodden, 56, Canfield, Ohio           31:56.5    9:08 

 

Women 60 - 64 

   52    1  Patty Garland, 64, Boardman, Ohio          38:01.3   10:52 



 

Women 65 - 69 

   71    1  Patty Lydic, 65, Youngstown, Ohio          41:01.2   11:43 

 

 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

 

Individuals 

    1       Michael Dahmen, 19, NortH Bloomfield, OH   19:07.5    5:28 

    2    1  Nick Perrico, 29, MaDison, OH              21:25.1    6:07 

    3    1  timothy powers, 49, Boardman, Ohio         26:07.9    7:28 

    4    2  Richard Cooper, 48, Canton, Ohio           28:56.0    8:16 

    5       Amanda McNinch, 35*, Boardman, Ohio        29:54.4    8:33 

    6    1  Elisabeth Stocking, 24*, Chicago, Illinois 30:09.8    8:37 

    7    1  Frank Lattanzio, 22, Youngstown, Ohio      30:18.6    8:40 

    8    2  alyssa gwirtz, 24*, North Lima, Ohio       30:23.5    8:41 

    9    1  Nancy Niess, 45*, Boardman, Ohio           30:37.7    8:45 

   10    1  Derek Sletvold, 14, Austintown, Ohio       30:53.2    8:49 

   11    1  Jonathan Jenyk, 30, Youngstown, Ohio       31:05.4    8:53 

   12    1  Michael Dunham, 39, Poland, Ohio           31:13.3    8:55 

   13    3  David Hanes, 49, StUthers, OH              31:24.0    8:58 

   14    1  Rich Morgan, 62, Youngstown, Ohio          31:27.0    8:59 

   15    1  Natalie Lariccia, 36*, Canfield, Ohio      31:42.5    9:04 

   16    2  Joseph Cochran, 23, Pulaski, Pennsylvania  31:46.7    9:05 

   17    2  Heath Hillman, 35, Youngstown, Ohio        31:48.3    9:05 

   18    1  Renee Bodden, 56*, Canfield, Ohio          31:56.5    9:08 

   19    3  Paddy Taylor, 37, Youngstown, Ohio         32:27.9    9:17 

   20    2  Ronald Markowitz, 27, Niles, Ohio          32:50.6    9:23 

   21    1  Jeffrey S. Grace, 53, Canfield, Ohio       32:52.5    9:24 

   22    4  Patrick Pivarnik, 46, Struthers, Ohio      33:13.3    9:30 

   23    4  Manny Santiago, 38, Youngstown, Ohio       33:15.1    9:30 

   24    3  Matt Hoskin, 29, Youngstown, Ohio          33:24.0    9:33 

   25    1  Shannon Dudash, 29*, Poland, Ohio          33:31.8    9:35 

   26    2  Victor DiVito, 31, Struthers, Ohio         33:40.4    9:37 

   27    1  Joyce Garnet, 43*, Warren, Ohio            34:11.8    9:46 

   28    1  Terry Costello, 57, Boardman, Ohio         34:15.9    9:47 

   29    2  Kimberly Dunn, 48*, Boardman, Ohio         34:41.4    9:55 

   30    2  Kelly Bernhard, 29*                        34:43.6    9:55 

   31    5  Robb Rast, 45, Salem, Ohio                 34:54.2    9:58 

 
Pace: 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | Top 

 
   32    2  Dan Sahli, 58, Youngstown, Ohio            35:00.7   10:00 

   33    3  Dan Terreri, 58, Lake Milton, Ohio         35:06.1   10:02 

   34    1  Alicia Prieto Langarica, 30*, Boardman, Ohio 

                                                        35:08.8   10:03 

   35    5  Mark Brammer, 38, Youngstown, Ohio         35:17.5   10:05 

   36    4  Bob White, 55, Austintown, Ohio            35:48.0   10:14 

   37    4  Bill Beaver, 26, North Lima, Ohio          35:54.0   10:15 

   38    2  Ken Gwirtz, 53, North Lima, Ohio           36:11.1   10:20 

   39    6  Dave Littler, 35, Canfield, Ohio           36:13.1   10:21 

   40    2  Diane Marshall, 40*, Struthers, Ohio       36:19.0   10:23 

   41    3  Colleen Carlile-DiVito, 29*, Struthers, Ohio 

                                                        36:22.6   10:24 

   42    3  Tina Davis, 45*, Youngstown, Ohio          36:41.2   10:29 

   43    1  Lee White, 52*, Austintown, Ohio           36:41.9   10:29 

   44    2  Kim Crozier, 50*, mineral ridge, Ohio      36:50.6   10:32 

   45    1  Richard Hanks, 74, Niles, Ohio             37:11.1   10:37 

   46    1  Chris Waltz, 40, Warren, Ohio              37:20.9   10:40 



   47    3  Jackie Liviseur, 43*, Youngstown, Ohio     37:24.8   10:41 

   48    3  Toni Topoleski, 22*, Canfield, Ohio        37:26.2   10:42 

   49    1  Nate Rusu, 19, Canfield, Ohio              37:26.4   10:42 

   50    2  Maureen Carlile, 34*, North Olmsted, Ohio  37:30.6   10:43 

   51    4  Panzy Eldridge, 48*, Youngstown, Ohio      37:44.1   10:47 

   52    1  Patty Garland, 64*, Boardman, Ohio         38:01.3   10:52 

   53    2  Jan Williams, 62*, Youngstown, Ohio        38:01.4   10:52 

   54    5  Stephen Pupillo, 25, Youngstown, Ohio      38:11.3   10:55 

   55    4  Sarah Pupillo, 26*, Youngstown, Ohio       38:11.5   10:55 

   56    5  Mimi Vass, 29*, Youngstown, Ohio           38:22.6   10:58 

   57    2  Cathy Hugli, 57*, Lake Milton, Ohio        38:24.1   10:58 

 
Pace: 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | Top 

 
   58    3  Monica Thompson, 55*, Poland, Ohio         38:34.8   11:01 

   59    4  Bre Gwirtz, 21*, North Lima, Ohio          38:36.3   11:02 

   60    6  Michelle Templeton, 29*, Berlin Center, Ohio 

                                                        38:39.7   11:03 

   61    3  Josiah Murphy Deeter, 33*, Salem, Ohio     38:43.2   11:04 

   62    2  Colleen Flynn, 36*, Salem, Ohio            38:44.2   11:04 

   63    7  Kelly Secrest, 29*, Austintown, Ohio       39:04.0   11:10 

   64    5  Novella Rogers, 47*, Youngstown, Ohio      39:14.5   11:13 

   65    8  Shaunte Rogers, 29*, Youngstown, Ohio      39:14.5   11:13 

   66    4  Stefanie Wagner, 31*, Warren, Ohio         39:28.2   11:17 

   67    9  Samantha Lemke, 27*, Poland, Ohio          39:58.8   11:25 

   68    3  Jennifer Phillips, 50*, Boardman, Ohio     40:18.6   11:31 

   69    1  Larry Koval, 66, Warren, Ohio              40:58.7   11:42 

   70    2  Sandy Macdonald, 62, Youngstown, Ohio      41:01.0   11:43 

   71    1  Patty Lydic, 65*, Youngstown, Ohio         41:01.2   11:43 

   72    1  Gerald Kyle, 79, NeGley, OH                41:45.9   11:56 

   73    1  Marissa Phillips, 18*, Boardman, Ohio      41:53.7   11:58 

 
Pace: 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | Top 

 
   74    2  Phyllis Placek, 65*, Fowler, Ohio          42:40.9   12:12 

   75   10  Erica Bankhead, 27*, Youngstown, Ohio      42:44.3   12:13 

   76    3  Eric Shehadi, 21, McDonald, Ohio           42:53.1   12:15 

   77    5  Bob Gorup, 58, Boardman, Ohio              43:03.5   12:18 

   78    4  Tamie Sahli, 55*, Youngstown, Ohio         43:20.5   12:23 

   79   11  Margo Wright, 29*, Chester, West Virgini   44:16.3   12:39 

   80    5  Teri Storkel, 58*, Poland, Ohio            44:34.8   12:44 

   81    5  Crystal Mackey, 21*, Bristolville, Ohio    44:46.2   12:47 

   82    6  Megan Chambers, 21*, Boardman, Ohio        44:46.3   12:48 

   83    1  Hannah Zuco, 13*                           44:52.3   12:49 

   84    6  Kyle Paull, 27, Youngstown, Ohio           45:08.4   12:54 

   85    4  Carol peterson, 43*, farmdale, Ohio        45:25.4   12:59 

 
Pace: 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | Top 

 
   86    2  Robert Johnson, 42, Farrell, Pennsylvania  46:10.8   13:12 

   87    5  Laura Lendvay, 31*, Cortland, Ohio         46:12.1   13:12 

   88    6  Mimi Kim, 58*, Boardman, Ohio              46:23.4   13:15 

   89    3  Bill Baer, 43, Leetonia, Ohio              46:53.1   13:24 

   90    6  Amy Bertilacci, 46*, Cortland, Ohio        47:14.7   13:30 

   91    3  Daniel Wakefield, 32, Youngstown, Ohio     47:50.5   13:40 

   92    7  Ronda Esker, 45*, Youngstown, Ohio         48:27.7   13:51 

   93    7  Michael Wright, 29, Chester, West Virgini  48:57.7   13:59 

 
Pace: 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | Top 

 
   94    8  Matthew Storkel, 29, Poland, Ohio          50:20.4   14:23 

   95    9  Ryan Kallok, 29, Poland, Ohio              51:15.9   14:39 

   96    3  Sarah Russell, 37*, Boardman, Ohio         52:16.2   14:56 



   97    8  Penny Lunger, 47*, Austintown, Ohio        52:22.0   14:58 

 
Pace: 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | Top 

 
   98    4  James Pirigyi Jr, 40, Youngstown, Ohio     55:12.6   15:46 

 
Pace: 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | Top 

 
   99    9  Claudia Hirschochs, 47*, Youngstown, Ohio  56:00.0   16:00 

  100    6  Sarah Jenyk, 30*, Youngstown, Ohio         56:21.9   16:06 

  101    4  Ellie Platt, 35*, Poland, Ohio             56:47.9   16:14 

  102    2  Jake Platt, 5, Poland, Ohio                56:48.2   16:14 

  103    2  Silas McFall, 18, Oil City, Pennsylvani    59:24.2   16:58 

  104    3  Will McFall, 14, Oil City, Pennsylvani     59:26.1   16:59 

 
Pace: 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | Top 

 
  105    7  Gina DeCarlo, 33*, Struthers, Ohio       1:05:38.3   18:45 

  106    8  Ellen DeCarlo, 34*, Struthers, Ohio      1:05:38.8   18:45 

  107    3  Ray DeCarlo, 63, Youngstown, Ohio        1:05:39.0   18:45 

  108    7  Anorea Salvge, 59*, Canfield, Ohio       1:06:14.5   18:56 

  109    8  Lorrie Bowman, 56*, North Jackson, Ohio  1:06:15.2   18:56 

  110    7  Jeanna Bowman, 23*, North Jackson, Ohio  1:06:15.4   18:56 

 
Pace: 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | Top 

 
  111    4  Joanna Asch, 54*, Youngstown, Ohio       1:08:32.8   19:35 

  112   12  Georgia Bennett, 29*, Hubbard, Ohio      1:08:32.8   19:35 

 
Pace: 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | Top 

 
  113    5  christina smith, 39*, kinsman, Ohio      1:11:17.2   20:22 

  114    7  marcus shaner, 37, kinsman, Ohio         1:11:17.5   20:22 

* indicates females 

2 finishers among Males (no age given) 

3 finishers among Men Under 15 

2 finishers among Men 15 - 19 

3 finishers among Men 20 - 24 

9 finishers among Men 25 - 29 

3 finishers among Men 30 - 34 

7 finishers among Men 35 - 39 

4 finishers among Men 40 - 44 

5 finishers among Men 45 - 49 

2 finishers among Men 50 - 54 

5 finishers among Men 55 - 59 

3 finishers among Men 60 - 64 

1 finishers among Men 65 - 69 

1 finishers among Men 70 - 74 

1 finishers among Men 75 & Up 

1 finishers among Women Under 15 

1 finishers among Women 15 - 19 

7 finishers among Women 20 - 24 

12 finishers among Women 25 - 29 

8 finishers among Women 30 - 34 

5 finishers among Women 35 - 39 

4 finishers among Women 40 - 44 

9 finishers among Women 45 - 49 

4 finishers among Women 50 - 54 

8 finishers among Women 55 - 59 

2 finishers among Women 60 - 64 

2 finishers among Women 65 - 69 

51 male finishers 

63 female finishers 



114 total finishers 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Men Under 15 

   10    1  Derek Sletvold, 14, Austintown, Ohio       30:53.2    8:49 

  102    2  Jake Platt, 5, Poland, Ohio                56:48.2   16:14 

  104    3  Will McFall, 14, Oil City, Pennsylvani     59:26.1   16:59 

 

Men 15 - 19 

    1    1  Michael Dahmen, 19, NortH Bloomfield, OH   19:07.5    5:28 

   49    2  Nate Rusu, 19, Canfield, Ohio              37:26.4   10:42 

  103    3  Silas McFall, 18, Oil City, Pennsylvani    59:24.2   16:58 

 

Men 20 - 24 

    7    1  Frank Lattanzio, 22, Youngstown, Ohio      30:18.6    8:40 

   16    2  Joseph Cochran, 23, Pulaski, Pennsylvania  31:46.7    9:05 

   76    3  Eric Shehadi, 21, McDonald, Ohio           42:53.1   12:15 

 

Men 25 - 29 

    2    1  Nick Perrico, 29, MaDison, OH              21:25.1    6:07 

   20    2  Ronald Markowitz, 27, Niles, Ohio          32:50.6    9:23 

   24    3  Matt Hoskin, 29, Youngstown, Ohio          33:24.0    9:33 

   37    4  Bill Beaver, 26, North Lima, Ohio          35:54.0   10:15 

   54    5  Stephen Pupillo, 25, Youngstown, Ohio      38:11.3   10:55 

   84    6  Kyle Paull, 27, Youngstown, Ohio           45:08.4   12:54 

   93    7  Michael Wright, 29, Chester, West Virgini  48:57.7   13:59 

   94    8  Matthew Storkel, 29, Poland, Ohio          50:20.4   14:23 

   95    9  Ryan Kallok, 29, Poland, Ohio              51:15.9   14:39 

 

Men 30 - 34 

   11    1  Jonathan Jenyk, 30, Youngstown, Ohio       31:05.4    8:53 

   26    2  Victor DiVito, 31, Struthers, Ohio         33:40.4    9:37 

   91    3  Daniel Wakefield, 32, Youngstown, Ohio     47:50.5   13:40 

 

Men 35 - 39 

   12    1  Michael Dunham, 39, Poland, Ohio           31:13.3    8:55 

   17    2  Heath Hillman, 35, Youngstown, Ohio        31:48.3    9:05 

   19    3  Paddy Taylor, 37, Youngstown, Ohio         32:27.9    9:17 

   23    4  Manny Santiago, 38, Youngstown, Ohio       33:15.1    9:30 

   35    5  Mark Brammer, 38, Youngstown, Ohio         35:17.5   10:05 

   39    6  Dave Littler, 35, Canfield, Ohio           36:13.1   10:21 

  114    7  marcus shaner, 37, kinsman, Ohio         1:11:17.5   20:22 

 

Men 40 - 44 

   46    1  Chris Waltz, 40, Warren, Ohio              37:20.9   10:40 

   86    2  Robert Johnson, 42, Farrell, Pennsylvania  46:10.8   13:12 

   89    3  Bill Baer, 43, Leetonia, Ohio              46:53.1   13:24 

   98    4  James Pirigyi Jr, 40, Youngstown, Ohio     55:12.6   15:46 

 

Men 45 - 49 

    3    1  timothy powers, 49, Boardman, Ohio         26:07.9    7:28 

    4    2  Richard Cooper, 48, Canton, Ohio           28:56.0    8:16 

   13    3  David Hanes, 49, StUthers, OH              31:24.0    8:58 

   22    4  Patrick Pivarnik, 46, Struthers, Ohio      33:13.3    9:30 

   31    5  Robb Rast, 45, Salem, Ohio                 34:54.2    9:58 

 

Men 50 - 54 

   21    1  Jeffrey S. Grace, 53, Canfield, Ohio       32:52.5    9:24 

   38    2  Ken Gwirtz, 53, North Lima, Ohio           36:11.1   10:20 

 

Men 55 - 59 



   28    1  Terry Costello, 57, Boardman, Ohio         34:15.9    9:47 

   32    2  Dan Sahli, 58, Youngstown, Ohio            35:00.7   10:00 

   33    3  Dan Terreri, 58, Lake Milton, Ohio         35:06.1   10:02 

   36    4  Bob White, 55, Austintown, Ohio            35:48.0   10:14 

   77    5  Bob Gorup, 58, Boardman, Ohio              43:03.5   12:18 

 

Men 60 - 64 

   14    1  Rich Morgan, 62, Youngstown, Ohio          31:27.0    8:59 

   70    2  Sandy Macdonald, 62, Youngstown, Ohio      41:01.0   11:43 

  107    3  Ray DeCarlo, 63, Youngstown, Ohio        1:05:39.0   18:45 

 

Men 65 - 69 

   69    1  Larry Koval, 66, Warren, Ohio              40:58.7   11:42 

 

Men 70 - 74 

   45    1  Richard Hanks, 74, Niles, Ohio             37:11.1   10:37 

 

Men 75 & Up 

   72    1  Gerald Kyle, 79, NeGley, OH                41:45.9   11:56 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Women Under 15 

   83    1  Hannah Zuco, 13                            44:52.3   12:49 

 

Women 15 - 19 

   73    1  Marissa Phillips, 18, Boardman, Ohio       41:53.7   11:58 

 

Women 20 - 24 

    6    1  Elisabeth Stocking, 24, Chicago, Illinois  30:09.8    8:37 

    8    2  alyssa gwirtz, 24, North Lima, Ohio        30:23.5    8:41 

   48    3  Toni Topoleski, 22, Canfield, Ohio         37:26.2   10:42 

   59    4  Bre Gwirtz, 21, North Lima, Ohio           38:36.3   11:02 

   81    5  Crystal Mackey, 21, Bristolville, Ohio     44:46.2   12:47 

   82    6  Megan Chambers, 21, Boardman, Ohio         44:46.3   12:48 

  110    7  Jeanna Bowman, 23, North Jackson, Ohio   1:06:15.4   18:56 

 

Women 25 - 29 

   25    1  Shannon Dudash, 29, Poland, Ohio           33:31.8    9:35 

   30    2  Kelly Bernhard, 29                         34:43.6    9:55 

   41    3  Colleen Carlile-DiVito, 29, Struthers, Ohio 

                                                        36:22.6   10:24 

   55    4  Sarah Pupillo, 26, Youngstown, Ohio        38:11.5   10:55 

   56    5  Mimi Vass, 29, Youngstown, Ohio            38:22.6   10:58 

   60    6  Michelle Templeton, 29, Berlin Center, Ohio 

                                                        38:39.7   11:03 

   63    7  Kelly Secrest, 29, Austintown, Ohio        39:04.0   11:10 

   65    8  Shaunte Rogers, 29, Youngstown, Ohio       39:14.5   11:13 

   67    9  Samantha Lemke, 27, Poland, Ohio           39:58.8   11:25 

   75   10  Erica Bankhead, 27, Youngstown, Ohio       42:44.3   12:13 

   79   11  Margo Wright, 29, Chester, West Virgini    44:16.3   12:39 

  112   12  Georgia Bennett, 29, Hubbard, Ohio       1:08:32.8   19:35 

 

Women 30 - 34 

   34    1  Alicia Prieto Langarica, 30, Boardman, Ohio 

                                                        35:08.8   10:03 

   50    2  Maureen Carlile, 34, North Olmsted, Ohio   37:30.6   10:43 

   61    3  Josiah Murphy Deeter, 33, Salem, Ohio      38:43.2   11:04 

   66    4  Stefanie Wagner, 31, Warren, Ohio          39:28.2   11:17 

   87    5  Laura Lendvay, 31, Cortland, Ohio          46:12.1   13:12 

  100    6  Sarah Jenyk, 30, Youngstown, Ohio          56:21.9   16:06 



  105    7  Gina DeCarlo, 33, Struthers, Ohio        1:05:38.3   18:45 

  106    8  Ellen DeCarlo, 34, Struthers, Ohio       1:05:38.8   18:45 

 

Women 35 - 39 

    5    1  Amanda McNinch, 35, Boardman, Ohio         29:54.4    8:33 

   15    2  Natalie Lariccia, 36, Canfield, Ohio       31:42.5    9:04 

   62    3  Colleen Flynn, 36, Salem, Ohio             38:44.2   11:04 

   96    4  Sarah Russell, 37, Boardman, Ohio          52:16.2   14:56 

  101    5  Ellie Platt, 35, Poland, Ohio              56:47.9   16:14 

  113    6  christina smith, 39, kinsman, Ohio       1:11:17.2   20:22 

 

Women 40 - 44 

   27    1  Joyce Garnet, 43, Warren, Ohio             34:11.8    9:46 

   40    2  Diane Marshall, 40, Struthers, Ohio        36:19.0   10:23 

   47    3  Jackie Liviseur, 43, Youngstown, Ohio      37:24.8   10:41 

   85    4  Carol peterson, 43, farmdale, Ohio         45:25.4   12:59 

 

Women 45 - 49 

    9    1  Nancy Niess, 45, Boardman, Ohio            30:37.7    8:45 

   29    2  Kimberly Dunn, 48, Boardman, Ohio          34:41.4    9:55 

   42    3  Tina Davis, 45, Youngstown, Ohio           36:41.2   10:29 

   51    4  Panzy Eldridge, 48, Youngstown, Ohio       37:44.1   10:47 

   64    5  Novella Rogers, 47, Youngstown, Ohio       39:14.5   11:13 

   90    6  Amy Bertilacci, 46, Cortland, Ohio         47:14.7   13:30 

   92    7  Ronda Esker, 45, Youngstown, Ohio          48:27.7   13:51 

   97    8  Penny Lunger, 47, Austintown, Ohio         52:22.0   14:58 

   99    9  Claudia Hirschochs, 47, Youngstown, Ohio   56:00.0   16:00 

 

Women 50 - 54 

   43    1  Lee White, 52, Austintown, Ohio            36:41.9   10:29 

   44    2  Kim Crozier, 50, mineral ridge, Ohio       36:50.6   10:32 

   68    3  Jennifer Phillips, 50, Boardman, Ohio      40:18.6   11:31 

  111    4  Joanna Asch, 54, Youngstown, Ohio        1:08:32.8   19:35 

 

Women 55 - 59 

   18    1  Renee Bodden, 56, Canfield, Ohio           31:56.5    9:08 

   57    2  Cathy Hugli, 57, Lake Milton, Ohio         38:24.1   10:58 

   58    3  Monica Thompson, 55, Poland, Ohio          38:34.8   11:01 

   78    4  Tamie Sahli, 55, Youngstown, Ohio          43:20.5   12:23 

   80    5  Teri Storkel, 58, Poland, Ohio             44:34.8   12:44 

   88    6  Mimi Kim, 58, Boardman, Ohio               46:23.4   13:15 

  108    7  Anorea Salvge, 59, Canfield, Ohio        1:06:14.5   18:56 

  109    8  Lorrie Bowman, 56, North Jackson, Ohio   1:06:15.2   18:56 

 

Women 60 - 64 

   52    1  Patty Garland, 64, Boardman, Ohio          38:01.3   10:52 

   53    2  Jan Williams, 62, Youngstown, Ohio         38:01.4   10:52 

 

Women 65 - 69 

   71    1  Patty Lydic, 65, Youngstown, Ohio          41:01.2   11:43 

   74    2  Phyllis Placek, 65, Fowler, Ohio           42:40.9   12:12 
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